



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.314 OF 2025**

NIKHIL VILAS ALANDE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. A. B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. N. R. Dayama, APP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.  
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 02 JULY 2025**

**ORDER :**

. Re-issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable on 01.08.2025.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH ]**  
**JUDGE**

**[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]**  
**JUDGE**

scm