



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3166 OF 2024

Hrishikesh S/o Bhagwatiprasad Dayma

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3372 OF 2024

Bhagwatiprasad Gopikishan Dayma And Ohters

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4760 OF 2024

Prakash S/o Ganpatrao Tantre And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1893 OF 2024

Sahdeo Ganpati Tarkase

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2025

Chandulal Mohanlal Biyani

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2025

Nikhil Vilas Alande

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 12th September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await report of service of notice on concerned respondents.
2. Stand over to 07.11.2025.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

bsj