



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2591 OF 2022

GORAKH BHAURAO SURYAWANSHI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. Tungar Hrishikesh V., Advocate for Applicants
Mr. S. R. Wakale, APP for Respondents-State

...

AND

903 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2076 OF 2024

SARFARAZKHAN BASHIRKHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Kanade Angad Lala, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State

...

AND

906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2025

NIKHIL VILAS ALANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State

...

AND

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 714 OF 2025

SUNITA SANJAY BRAHMANE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V. M. Jaware, APP for Respondents-State

...

AND

908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1264 OF 2025

DNYANESHWAR PRALHAD CHIKANE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Dhongade Anilkumar B., Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. M. A. Aher, APP for Respondent-State

...

909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2025

SHUBHAM NAVNATH AWTADE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. D. S. Ingole h/f Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S., Advocate for the
Petitioners

Mr. V. M. Jaware, APP for Respondent-State

Mr. Bang Vishakha Vijaykuma, Advocate for Respondent No.4

...

AND

911 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2023

SHEETAL NITIN PATIL

VERSUS

NITIN @ CHANDRAKANT MADHUKAR PATIL AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondents-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.****DATED : 05/12/2025.****P. C. :**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 19/12/2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**