



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1122 OF 2022

**SUDHIR VISHWANATH HONDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

**AND
904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2025**

**NIKHIL VILAS ALANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, APPs for respondent – State
in respective petitions.
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 16 JANUARY 2026.

Per Court :

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 13.02.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**