



904+await

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1122 OF 2022

Sudhir Vishwanath Honde

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

AND

906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

...

AND

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2025

...

AND

908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1748 OF 2025

...

AND

909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 160 OF 2026

...

All the respective learned Counsel for the petitioner and learned AGPs
for Respondent/State are present.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : 27TH MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await services.
2. Stand over to 24.04.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]